9REV. 250403      SAVANORIU AV. 237, LT-02300 VILNIUS, LITHUANIA  TEL +370 5 2649629  E-MAIL SALES@EKSPLA.COM  WWW.EKSPLA.COM
La
se
r
di
od
e
dr

HV pulse
duration
range,
min – max 3)
HV power
consumption,
max 2)
Cooling
method
 Dimensions
(L×W×H)
PCD-UHR SERIES
PCD-UHR-50-3.6
50 kHz 3.6 kV < 7 ns 100 – 5000 ns 20 W
Conductive 94×63×31 mm
PCD-UHR-50-3.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-50-3.6-C-Option1 Conductive
 or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-250-2.6
250 kHz 2.6 kV < 6 ns 100 – 3900 ns 40 W

or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHR-250-3.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-250-3.6-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-400-1.5
400 kHz 1.5 kV < 5.5 ns 100 – 2400 ns 20 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHR-400-1.5-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-400-1.5-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-500-2.6
500 kHz 2.6 kV < 6.5 ns 100 – 1900 ns 90 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHR-500-2.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-500-2.6-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-1000-1.8
1 MHz 1.8 kV < 6 ns 100 – 900 ns 80 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHR-1000-1.8-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-1000-1.8-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-2000-1.5
2 MHz 1.5 kV < 7 ns 100 – 400 ns 120 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHR-2000-1.5-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHR-2000-1.5-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHR-I-250-5.2-C 250 kHz 5.2 kV < 8.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 100 W Conductive
or water 158×49×81 mm
PCD-UHR-I-300-4.6-C 300 kHz 4.6 kV < 8 ns 100 – 5000 ns 100 W Conductive
or water 158×49×81 mm
PCD-UHR-I-350-4-C 350 kHz 4 kV < 7.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 100 W Conductive
or water 158×49×81 mm
PCD-UHR-I-1000-3.0-C 1 MHz 3 kV < 7.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 120 W Conductive
or water 158×49×81 mm
PCD-UHR-II-150-7.0 150 kHz 7 kV < 9.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 110 W Conductive 148×74×33 mm
PCD-UHR-II-250-7.0-C 250 kHz 7 kV < 9.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 200 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
PCD-UHR-II-1000-3.8-C 1 MHz 3.8 kV < 6 ns 100 – 5000 ns 230 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
PCD-UHR-II-1000-4.0-C 1 MHz 4 kV < 9.5 ns 100 – 5000 ns 210 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
PCD-UHR-III-500-7.2-C 500 kHz 7.2 kV < 8 ns 100 – 1900 ns 400 W Water 220×87×98 mm
PCD-UHR-III-2000-3.4-C 2 MHz 3.4 kV < 8.5 ns 100 – 400 ns 360 W Water 220×87×98 mm
PCD-UHR-III-2500-3.1-C 2.5 MHz 3.1 kV < 9.5 ns 100 – 300 ns 360 W Water 220×87×98 mm
PCD-UHR-III-3000-2.6-C 3 MHz 2.6 kV < 8.5 ns 100 – 233 ns 325 W Water 220×87×98 mm
2) At 6 pF load. 3) Without extension to infinity.
12 SAVANORIU AV. 237, LT-02300 VILNIUS, LITHUANIA  TEL +370 5 2649629  E-MAIL SALES@EKSPLA.COM  WWW.EKSPLA.COM   REV. 250403
Laser diode drivers
Pockels cell drivers

pulse rise /
fall times,
typical 2)
HV pulse
duration
range,
min – max 3)
HV power
consumption,
max 2)
Cooling
method
 Dimensions
(L×W×H)
2PCD-UHR SERIES
2PCD-UHR-500-3.4-C 500 kHz 3.4 kV < 7 ns 0 – 1900 ns 150 W Water 210×98×53 mm
2PCD-UHR-1000-2.4-C 1 MHz 2.4 kV < 6.5 ns 0 – 900 ns 180 W Water 210×98×53 mm
2PCD-UHR-2000-1.6-C 2 MHz 1.6 kV < 6 ns 0 – 400 ns 130 W Water 210×98×53 mm
2PCD-UHR-II-300-3.4 300 kHz 3.4 kV < 7 ns 0 – 1556 ns 110 W Conductive  148×74×33 mm
2PCD-UHR-II-500-3.4-C 500 kHz 3.4 kV < 7 ns 0 – 900 ns 200 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
2PCD-UHR-II-1000-2.5-C 1 MHz 2.5 kV < 7 ns 0 – 400 ns 170 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
2PCD-UHR-II-2000-1.8-C 2 MHz 1.8 kV < 7 ns 0 – 150 ns 210 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
2PCD-UHR-II-2000-1.5-C 2 MHz 1.5 kV < 6 ns 100 – 900 ns 215 W Conductive
or water 172×77×51 mm
2PCD-UHR-III-4000-1.7-C 4 Mhz 1.7 kV < 10.5 ns 100 – 300 ns 360 W Water 220×87×98 mm
2PCD-UHR-III-6000-1.3-C 6 MHz 1.3 kV < 9 ns 100 – 233 ns 350 W Water 220×87×98 mm
PCD-UHRS SERIES
PCD-UHRS-50-3.6
50 kHz 3.6 kV < 7 ns 25 – 5000 ns  20 W
Conductive 94×63×31 mm
PCD-UHRS-50-3.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHRS-50-3.6-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHRS-250-3.6
 250 kHz 3.6 kV < 7 ns 25 – 1000 ns 75 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHRS-250-3.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHRS-250-3.6-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHRS-250-2.6 250 kHz 2.6 kV < 6 ns 25 – 1000 ns 40 W Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHRS-400-1.5 400 kHz 1.5 kV < 5.5 ns 25 – 625 ns 20 W Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHRS-500-2.6
500 kHz 2.6 kV < 6.5 ns 25 – 500 ns 90 W
Conductive
or water 116×63×38 mm
PCD-UHRS-500-2.6-C Water 114×73×50 mm
PCD-UHRS-500-2.6-C-Option1 Conductive
or water 116×68×42 mm
PCD-UHRS-1000-1.8
1 MHz 1.8 kV < 6 ns 25 – 250 ns 80 W

PCD-UHV-5.5
5 kHz 5.5 kV < 7 ns 30 – 3000 ns 5 W Not needed
140×60×29 mm
PCD-UHV-5.5-C 192×81×75 mm
PCD-UHV10-8.6
3 kHz 8.6 kV < 10.5 ns /
< 9.5 ns 35 – 2000 ns 5 W Not needed
140×75×29 mm
PCD-UHV10-8.6-C 192×81×75 mm
PCD-UHV10-9.8
2.5 kHz 9.8 kV < 12 ns /
< 10.5 ns 35 – 2000 ns 5 W Not needed
140×75×29 mm
PCD-UHV10-9.8-C 192×81×75 mm
PCD-FAM SERIES
PCD-FAM-250-2.5-C 250 kHz 2.5 kV < 26 ns /
< 13 ns 70 – 3000 ns 60 W Conductive
or water 139×69×57 mm
PCD-FAM-500-2.5-C 500 kHz 2.5 kV < 26 ns /
< 13 ns 70 – 1000 ns 120 W Conductive
or water 139×69×57 mm
1) Without burst. 2) At 6 pF load. 3) Without extension to infinity.
13REV. 250403      SAVANORIU AV. 237, LT-02300 VILNIUS, LITHUANIA  TEL +370 5 2649629  E-MAIL SALES@EKSPLA.COM  WWW.EKSPLA.COM